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Enclosures

Sincerely,

KNOLL LEIBEL LLP

/
/
A ﬂ
Steven J. Léibel

steve@bismarck-attorneys.com




S LT

Stéven Leibel (ID 07361) Brian E. Jorde

David Knoll (ID 06167) Pro Hac Vice Pending
Knoll Leibel LLP Domina Law Group

P.O. Box 858 2425 S. 144th St.

1915 N. Kavaney Drive, Ste. 3 Omaha, NE 68144
Bismarck, ND 58501 Ph: 402-493-4100

Ph: (701) 255-2010 bjorde@dominalaw.com
steve@bismarck-attorneys.com NDCO2@dominalaw.com

david@bismarck-attorneys.com

Landowners’/ Intervenors’ Lawyers Landowners’/ Intervenors’ Lawyers



Kevin Pranis Randall J. Bakke Bar ID 03898

LIUNA Minnesota & North Dakota Bradley N. Wiederholt Bar ID 06354
81 E Little Canada Rd Bakke Grinolds Wiederholt

St. Paul MN 55117 PO Box 4247
kpranis@liunagroc.com Bismarck, ND 58502-4247

rbakke@bgwattorneys.com
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com

North Dakota Public Service Brant M. Leonard
Commission Frederickson & Byron P.A.
ndpsc@nd.gov 111 E Grand Avenue, Ste. 301

Des Moines, IA 50309-1884
bleonard@fredlaw.com

[3] and by sending the originals and seven (7) copies of said documents via U.S.
Mail, at Bismarck, North Dakota with postage prepaid, to the following:

Steve Kahl

Executive Secretary

North Dakota Public Service Commission
State Capitol

600 E Boulevard Ave, Dept 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

[4] The addresses of each party served are the last reasonably ascertainable e-
mail address and post office address of such party.

[6] I declare, under penalty of perjury under the law of North Dakota, that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Signed on the 20tk day of March, 2023 at Bismarck, North Dakota.

(&

Rosanne Ogden




